OHTI Community Transition Coordinator for Cleveland/McClain County

Transition Coordinator recognizes the many barriers consumers and families face when transitioning; Community Youth Transition Coordinator will also identify social, economic, employment, and housing barriers, and identify varied levels of need to overcome these barriers. The Community Youth Transition Coordinator is expected to develop cooperative working relationships with all agencies serving Young Adults in Transition, from which a consumer might expect to receive direct or indirect services, as well as establishing and maintaining a therapeutic relationship with those consumers and their families who are in need of support

Roles and Responsibilities:

- Coordinates the communication between the Norman community and Tulsa
- Meets quality management requirements
- Assists in the development and implementation of programmatic goals and objectives
- Attends staff meetings, workshops, and seminars to learn agency policy, rules, regulations, and procedures
- Serves on outside committees when necessary
- Participates in on-going in-service training as well as pertinent external training
- Serves as an expert on issues that impact transition age youth or young adults